DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

NV 2021-961514

RPTT:\$2570.10 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,610.10 Pgs=3

02/05/2021 03:17 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1320-30-512-029

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 1664 US HWY 395 NORTH, SUITE 105 MINDEN, NV 89423

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to:

Susan Kay Carte 1810 Bella Casa Dr Minden, NV 89423

ESCROW NO: 44000044-DPM

RPTT \$ 2,570.10

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Custom Craft Builders, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Susan Kay Carte and Lawrence Lee Carte, wife and husband as joint tenants with rights of surivorship

all that real property situated in the City of [Minden], County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Custom Craft Builders, LLC, a Nevada liability company Kimball A. Posnien, Manager	. limited	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Down of This instrument was acknowledged	before me on February 4, 2021	
y Kimball A. Poshic	Contraction of the contraction o	
otary Public	(scal) JOSHUA TROWBRIDGE Notary Public - State of Newada Apportment Recorded in Washer County No: 18-4253-2 - Expires Cot. 15, 2022	National Control of the Control of t
	# 18-4263	- c

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 50 Block C as set forth on Final Map LDA 16-001 & PD 02-004-2 for La Costa at Monte Vista, Phase 3, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on July 14, 2017 as Document No. 901410, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)					
a. <u>1320-30-512-029</u> b.	NAT OF STREET	THE ASSESSMENT OF THE STREET	\ \		
abbor frames a sacustano de 1960 (1969 - 1998) a <mark>1990 (1990 - 1990 (1990 - 1990) (1990 - 1990) (1990 - 1990) (1990) (1990 - 1990) (1990 </mark>	7.7		\ \		
d.	addiniantesisses (Pessessi Infesseriani et a et annoseriane et al et el esta alegementa as el al est	e e emerganement e sugara que se e	\ \		
2. Type of Property:			\ \		
a. D Vacant Land	b. 🌿 Single Fam.	Res. FOR	RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 1 2-4 Plex	Boo	THE PROPERTY AND THE PR		
e. 🛘 Apt. Bldg g. 🗘 Agricultural	f. D Comm'i/ind'		e of Recording:		
i. Other	II. LI INCUME MUM	- 140%	**		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	of Pennashr	/ .	658,865,00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Forecio	•		N/X		
c. Transfer Tax Value			658.865.00		
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	\$	2,570.10		
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u>	\		.)		
	nption, per NRS 375.09	0, Section	1/4		
b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:		<i>P</i> (<i>P</i>)/		
5. Partial Interest: Percen	taga haina transferrad:	1W %			
375.110, that the information probby documentation if called upon that disallowance of any claimed	ovided is correct to the to to substantiate the info I exemption, or other de est at 1% per month. F	pest of their information provided termination of adduration of adduration of RS	y, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and NRS mation and belief, and can be supported i herein. Furthermore, the parties agree iditional tax due, may result in a penalty 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be		
Signature		Capacity	Gress 6		
Signature Silvan Va	u Carta	Capacity	Grantee		
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
(REQUIRED	* 15.	77	(REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Custom Craft Buil Nevada limited liability compan	ders, LLC, a	Print Name:	Lawrence L. Carte and Susan K.		
Address: 440 Front			310 Bella Casa Dr		
City: GARD NEW IN	and the second control of the second control	City: Mi	ndin		
State: Zip: NV	89460	State:///Zip:	89423-		
COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUESTING REC	•	red if not Seller or Buyer)		
Print Name: Signature Title Co	ompany LLC		44000044-440-NF4		
Address: 1664 US Hwy 395 N			* *Lake West-Me		
City, State, Zip: Minder, NV 8	1423				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Last Saved: 10/8/2020 2:53 PM by KT Escrow No.: 44000044-440-NF4